



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

November 22, 2021

ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.
 Proprietor
SOSEP BUILDERS
 Campaasan, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 505, Series of 2021**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Repair of 1 CL in Calingag ES, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro and Improvement of Day Care Center at Bangbang, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro (Repair of Roofing of 1 Classroom/ Extension of 3.7m x 6.4m Day Care Center (Feeding Area) Embankment of 0.30m and 0.10m for Flooring, Plumbing for Wash Area, Installation of 2pcs 9watts Led Bulb. Painting Works Includes Repainting of Existing Day Care and Extension)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **FIVE HUNDRED NINETY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY SIX PESOS AND 80/100 ONLY (Php 596,856.80)**.

Repair of 1 CL in Calingag ES, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 199,872.16
Duration Period: 10 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,626.18	8,626.18
SPL-I	Demolition & Disposal of Demolished Materials	1.00 L.S	5,285.38	5,285.38
1047(1)a & 1013(1)	Roofing & Roof framing	86.40 m ²	2,137.96	184,719.74
TOTAL				Php 198,631.30

Improvement of Day Care Center at Bangbang, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,670.04
Duration Period: 25 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,676.49	8,676.49
I	Demolition	1.00 l.s	8,765.57	8,765.57
903(2)	Formworks & Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s	15,633.37	15,633.37
SPL-I	Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation	1.00 L.S	11,010.74	11,010.74
804(1)	Embankment	8.00 cu.m	968.97	7,751.76
900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	5.55 m ³	7,061.99	39,194.04
902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	1011.70 kg	69.71	70,525.61
1002(8)	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	8,384.78	8,384.78
1006(1)	Doors & Windows	121.63 ft ²	251.59	30,600.89
1014(1)	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	24.00 m ²	3,370.27	80,886.48
1046 & 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	37.62 m ²	1,186.03	44,618.45
1032(1)	Painting Works	328.04 m ²	203.82	66,861.11
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	5,316.21	5,316.21
TOTAL				Php 398,225.50

The project shall be completed within **Thirty five (35) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.